PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kung Chris Wu	12/30/2004
Robert Frank Sifuentes	12/30/2004
Kenneth Alan Hardy	12/30/2004
Edgardo A. Caliboso	12/30/2004
Anatoly Malobrodsky	12/30/2004
Chien-Rong Huang	12/30/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fortrend Engineering Corporation
Street Address:	404 Tasman Drive
City:	Sunnyvale
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94089-1705

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10506861

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (530)546-2341

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (530) 546-6041

Email: DONALD.SCHREIBER@WORLDNET.ATT.NET

Correspondent Name: Donald E. Schreiber Address Line 1: P. O. Box 2926

Address Line 4: Kings Beach, CALIFORNIA 96143-2926

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Donald E. Schreiber

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 015513 FRAME: 0508

500016306

source=2207Asgn#page1.tif source=2207Asgn#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 015513 FRAME: 0509

ASSIGNMENT

We, Kung Chris Wu, Robert Frank Sifuentes, Kenneth Alan Hardy, Edgardo A. Caliboso, Anatoly Malobrodsky and Chien-Rong Huang, whose citizenships, residences, and post office addresses are as stated below beneath our names, for One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid to us and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to Fortrend Engineering Corporation, a California corporation having an office located at 404 Tasman Drive, Sunnyvale, California 94089-1705 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by us and disclosed in Patent Cooperation Treaty ("PCT") International Patent Application entitled:

UNIVERSAL RETICLE TRANSFER SYSTEM

that was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on September 2, 2004, and has been assigned Serial No. 10/506,861; and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, in and to all continuations and extensions thereof; and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty Rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for such subject matter.

We hereby authorize and request that Patent Office Officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries issue any and all of the Letters Patent, when granted, to the Assignee, as the assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Further, we agree that we will communicate to said Assignee, or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuations, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Assignee, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, in obtaining and enforcing proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

In Testimony Whereoff we have hereunto set our hands on

Residence: United

United States of America United States

Citizenship: United State of America

Residence Address:

1695 Heron Avenue Sunnyvale, California 94087

Kenneth Alan Hardy
Residence: United States

of America
Citizenship: United States

Citizenship: United State of America

Residence Address:

4857 Birmingham Dr. San Jose, California 95136 Robert Frank Sifuentes

Residence: United States of America

Citizenship: United States

of America

Residence Address: 240 Hazen St.

Milpitas, California

95035

Edgardo A. Caliboso

Residence: United States

of America

Citizenship: United States of America

Residence Address:

1390 Pointe Claire Dr. Sunnyvale, California 94087

> PATENT REEL: 015513 FRAME: 0510

Anatoly Malobyodsky ence: Unived States

Residence:

of America

Citizenship:

United States

of America

Residence Address: 1528 Lilac Ln.

Mountain View, California 94043

Chien-Rong Huang Chien-Rong Huang Taiwan

Residence:

Citizenship: Taiwanese

Residence Address:

5 F, No. 20, 180 Lane, Shyr-Piin Road Hsinchu, Taiwan, R.O.C.

State of California

County of Santa Clare cribed and Sworn to before me by The following

- 2 -

CETTA MCCARTHY
COMM. # 1291126

SANTA CLARA COUNTY

COMM. EDP. FEB. 15, 2005

PATENT

REEL: 015513 FRAME: 0511

RECORDED: 01/04/2005